

Republic of the Philippines **Philippine Statistics Authority** Occidental Mindoro Provincial Statistical Office



PRESS RELEASE

Press Conference on the January 2025 Inflation Report of Occidental Mindoro

Date of Release: 07 February 2025 Reference No.: 2025PR-19

 EVENT:
 Press Conference on the January 2025 Inflation Report of Occidental Mindoro

 DATE:
 13 February 2025 (Friday) at 9:00 AM

 PLATFORM:
 Hybrid Conferencing

 PLATE:
 Face at PSO Occidental Mindore Office

- Face-to-face at PSO Occidental Mindoro Office, Barangay Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.
- Videoconferencing using Zoom

The Philippine Statistics Authority- Occidental Mindoro announces the conduct of the Press Conference on the January 2025 Inflation Report of Occidental Mindoro on 13 February 2025 (Thursday) at 9:00AM at PSO Occidental Mindoro Office, Barangay Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

Philippine Statistics Authority- Occidental Mindoro Chief Statistical Specialist Maribel L. Bernardo, PhD., and Provincial Planning and Development Head Engr. Anthony A. Dantis, En.P., will be the resource person for the event.

Members of the media and other stakeholders are invited to attend to gain a deeper understanding of the province's inflation trends and their implications.

elu-a

MARIBEL L. BERNARDO, PhD

Chief Statistical Specialist Occidental Mindoro Provincial Statistical Office

MLB/CRU/CJIS

